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Days in
Stock

Source

CPO

Advertised Price

(Time of Sale)

Transaction

Price

Advertised Price
to Market %
(Time of Sale)

Front End Gross

Finance Gross

1 Kia Soul Trade on New $ 22,995| $ 22,995 $2,668 $2,820
2 (2012 Kia Sedona 55 Trade on Used No |$ 12,995 $ 12,995 89% $2,093 $2,015
3 |2013 Hyundai Elantra 192 Trade on Used No |[$ 11,995| $ 11,496 91%) $1,574 $1,143
4 (2014 Toyota Venza 27 Trade on New No |$ 20,995| $ 20,486 94% $894 $501
5 (2016 Toyota Sequoia 93| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 45,995| $ 45,095 95% $1,738 $3,648
6 (2018 Ram 2500 128| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 44,995 | $ 43,495 86% $3,521 $1,134
7 (2018 Toyota Tacoma 22| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 38,995| $ 38,995 89% $730 $1,706
8 (2018 GMC Savanna 2| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 29,800 | $ 29,800 99% $1,298 $331
9 |2016 Jeep Renegade 26 Trade on Used No |[$ 19,995 $ 19,486 96%) $1,242 $25
10 |2018 Chevrolet Silverado 224| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 34,995| $ 33,995 92% ($1,343)

11 (2016 Toyota Rav 4 65 Trade on New No |$ 22,995| $ 22,995 96% $1,693

12 |2017 Kia Sportage 36| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 21,995| $ 20,995 89% ($213) $2,089
13 (2016 Kia Sorento 68 Trade on New No |[$ 20,995| $ 19,995 94%) $1,915 $2,006
14 2012 Mazda Mazda 3 32 Trade on New No |$ 9,995| $ 9,115 92% $207

15 (2016 Ford F-250 132 Trade on New No |$ 46,995 $ 46,486 91% $771 $2,821
16 |2016 Toyota Corolla 31 Trade on Used No |$ 16,995 $ 16,486 90% $1,177 $1,408
17 (2017 Ram 1500 24 Trade on New No |$ 32,995| $ 31,995 89% $1,842 $2,482
18 |2015 Kia Sorento 97 Trade on New Yes | $ 19,995 $ 19,486 90% $1,689 $2,521
19 2015 Kia Sorento 138 Trade on New Yes | $ 22,995| $ 22,846 95% $2,290 $2,074
20 (2013 Chevrolet Silverado 64 Trade on New No |$ 21,995| $ 21,957 92% ($324)

21 |2011 Chevrolet Silverado 26 Trade on Used No |[$ 19,995 $ 18,486 90%) $2,208

22 (2017 Nissan Titan 359 Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 45,995| $ 45,486 92% ($2,412) $3,500
23 (2018 Ram 1500 240 Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 34,995| $ 34,486 93% $205 $1,382
24 2018 Ford F-250 121| Loaner/Rental Fleet No [$ 48,995( $ 48,995 91% $2,929 $1,980
25 |2016 Ram 1500 Sport 82 Trade on New No |$ 37,995| $ 36,695 90% $1,680 $2,980
26 (2016 Jeep Cherokee 52 Trade on New No |$ 26,995| $ 25,995 89% $1,922

27 |2017 Kia Soul 45 Trade on New No |$ 19,995| $ 19,562 91% $2,268

28 |2017 Kia Sportage 99| Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 21,995| $ 21,486 95% $674

29 |2015 Kia Sorento 4 Trade on New Yes |$ 24,995| $ 24,286 96%) $1,969 $2,788
30 |2019 Ford F-150 3 Other No |$ 58,000 | $ 58,000 90% $2,154 $2,603
31 |2018 Ram Laramie 296| Loaner/Rental Fleet No [$ 44,995 | $ 44,995 98% ($2,369) $404
32 (2014 Nissan Titan 227 Trade on Used No |$ 25,995| $ 25,486 85% $311 $599
33 |2018 Ram 1500 190/ Loaner/Rental Fleet No |$ 37,995| $ 37,486 89% $1,312 $2,549
34 (2015 Kia Sorento 141 Trade on New Yes | $ 19,995 $ 19,486 95% $2,134 $1,725
35 |2014 Kia Forte 44 Trade on New No [$ 12,995| $ 12,486 93%) ($248)
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Scoreboard Totals

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction to Market

Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)
GROI

69%

35

97.6

28,675

28,132

31,212

92%

90%

577

1,148

1,894

2,555
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89,431

34%
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% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction to Market %
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross

[ UAVA

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)

GROI

NADA

s

ACADEMY

Totals

69% #DIV/0!

35 0

97.6 #DIV/0!

$ 28,675 #DIV/0!
$ 28,132 #DIV/0!
$ 31,212 #DIV/0!
92% #DIV/0!
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$ 1,148 #DIV/0!
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Sales Consultant

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction to Market %
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)
GROI
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Finance Manager

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction to Market %
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross
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Total Gross (Units & PUVR)
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Totals
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CPO

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction to Market %
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)

GROI

Totals Yes
35 4
97.6 95.0
$ 28,675 | $ 21,995
$ 28,132 | $ 21,526
$ 31,212 | $ 23,376
92% 94%
90% 92%
$ 577 | $ 469
$ 1,148 | $ 2,020
$ 1,894 | $ 2,277
$ 2,555 | $ 4,297
$ 89,431 |$ 17,190
34% 76%




ACADEMY

r— NADA

97.9
$ 28,984
$ 28,984
$ 33,155
87%
87%
591
1,036
1,824
2,330
72,241
30%

©“ [ A (A A




Scoreboard

Same Brand as New

Total # Retail Units

Average Days to Sale

Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)
Average Transaction Price

Average Market Price at 100%

Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)

Average Transaction to Market %
Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)

GROI

Totals Yes
35 9
97.6 74.7
$ 28,675 | $ 20,662
$ 28,132 | $ 20,070
$ 31,212 ($ 22,197
92% 93%
90% 90%
$ 577 |$ 592
$ 1,148 | $ 1,386
$ 1,894 | $ 2,201
$ 2,555 | $ 2,853
$ 89,431 |$ 25,681
34% 69%




ram— NADA

110.8

32,000

32,000

35,634

90%

90%

571

957

1,733

2,256

©“ [ A (A A

54,155

23%

ACADEMY



Scoreboard
Source

Total # Retail Units

% of Retail Units

% Retailed of Off-Brand
Average Days to Sale

Average Transaction Price

Average Transaction to Market %

Average Transactional Discount
Average Front End Gross
Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)
GROI

NADA

ACADEMY

Totals Trade on New
35 16
100% 46%
69% 50%
97.6 65.4
$ 28,132 |% 23,554
90% 90%
$ 577 | $ 604
$ 1,148 | $ 1,461
$ 1,894 | $ 2,272
$ 2,555(% 2,880
$ 89431 |% 46,087
34% 67%




Trade on Used

Street/Curb buy

Auction/wholesale

6 0 0

17% 0% 0%

83% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

92.8 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

$ 17,406 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
87% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

$ 707 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 1,434 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 1,038 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 2,299 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 13,795 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
51% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!




Loaner/rental fleet

LBO customer

LBO OEM/Leasing co.

12 0 0

34% 0% 0%

83% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

150.8 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

$ 37,109 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
91% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

$ 536 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 506 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 1,872 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 2,066 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
$ 24,792 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
13% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!




3%

100%

3.0

$ 58,000
90%

2,154
2,603
4,757
4,757

984%

@A | | | [,




Scoreboard
Age Totals
Total # Retail Units

% of Retail Units

% Retailed of Off-Brand

Average Days to Sale

Average Transaction Price $

Average Transaction to Market %

Average Transactional Discount $

Average Front End Gross

Average Finance Gross

PUVR

Total Gross (Units & PUVR)

GROI

0-30 days
35 8
100% 23%
69% 700%
97.6 16.8
28,132 | $ 30,192
90% 91%
5771 $% 530
$ 1,148 | $ 1,542
$ 1,894 | $ 1,491
$ 2,555 | $ 3,033
$ 89,431 | $ 24,263
34% 216%

ACADEMY

NADA




31-45 days 46-60 days 61-90 days 90+ days
6 2 4 15
17% 6% 11% 43%
200% 100% 300% 1100%
36.5 53.5 69.8 178.5
$ 16,940 | $ 19,495 | $ 25,411 | $ 33,387
87% 86% 91% 90%
$ 666 | $ 1,000 | $ 585|% 541
$ 976 | $ 2,007 | $ 1,241 | $ 868
$ 2,106 | $ 2,015| $ 2,493 | $ 1,960
$ 3,082 | $ 4,022 | $ 3,734 | $ 2,828
$ 18,493 | $ 8,045 | $ 14,936 | $ 42,423
179% 139% 76% 17%
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