

Scoreboard Totals

% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	69%
Total # Retail Units	35
Average Days to Sale	97.6
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%
Average Transaction to Market	90%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894
PUVR	\$ 2,555
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431
GROI	34%



MY

Scoreboard		
Desk Manager	Totals	
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	69%	#DIV/0!
Total # Retail Units	35	0
Average Days to Sale	97.6	#DIV/0!
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	#DIV/0!
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212	#DIV/0!
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	#DIV/0!
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	#DIV/0!
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	#DIV/0!
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	#DIV/0!
PUVR	\$ 2,555	#DIV/0!
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	#DIV/0!
GROI	34%	#DIV/0!



Scoreboard		
Sales Consultant	Totals	
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	69%	#DIV/0!
Total # Retail Units	35	0
Average Days to Sale	97.6	#DIV/0!
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	#DIV/0!
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212	#DIV/0!
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	#DIV/0!
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	#DIV/0!
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	#DIV/0!
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	#DIV/0!
PUVR	\$ 2,555	#DIV/0!
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	#DIV/0!
GROI	34%	#DIV/0!



Scoreboard		
Finance Manager	Totals	
% Retailed of Non-New Franchise	69%	#DIV/0!
Total # Retail Units	35	0
Average Days to Sale	97.6	#DIV/0!
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	#DIV/0!
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212	#DIV/0!
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%	#DIV/0!
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	#DIV/0!
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	#DIV/0!
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	#DIV/0!
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	#DIV/0!
PUVR	\$ 2,555	#DIV/0!
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	#DIV/0!
GROI	34%	#DIV/0!



Scoreboard

CPO	Totals	Yes
Total # Retail Units	35	4
Average Days to Sale	97.6	95.0
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675	\$ 21,995
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	\$ 21,526
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212	\$ 23,376
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%	94%
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	92%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	\$ 469
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	\$ 2,020
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	\$ 2,277
PUVR	\$ 2,555	\$ 4,297
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	\$ 17,190
GROI	34%	76%



No	
	31
	97.9
\$	28,984
\$	28,984
\$	33,155
	87%
	87%
\$	591
\$	1,036
\$	1,824
\$	2,330
\$	72,241
	30%

Scoreboard

Same Brand as New	Totals	Yes
Total # Retail Units	35	9
Average Days to Sale	97.6	74.7
Average Advertised Price (Time of Sale)	\$ 28,675	\$ 20,662
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	\$ 20,070
Average Market Price at 100%	\$ 31,212	\$ 22,197
Average Price to Market % (Time of Sale)	92%	93%
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	90%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	\$ 592
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	\$ 1,386
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	\$ 2,201
PUVR	\$ 2,555	\$ 2,853
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	\$ 25,681
GROI	34%	69%

No	
	24
	110.8
\$	32,000
\$	32,000
\$	35,634
	90%
	90%
\$	571
\$	957
\$	1,733
\$	2,256
\$	54,155
	23%

Scoreboard

Source	Totals	Trade on New
Total # Retail Units	35	16
% of Retail Units	100%	46%
% Retailed of Off-Brand	69%	50%
Average Days to Sale	97.6	65.4
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	\$ 23,554
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	90%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	\$ 604
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	\$ 1,461
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	\$ 2,272
PUVR	\$ 2,555	\$ 2,880
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	\$ 46,087
GROI	34%	67%



Trade on Used	Street/Curb buy	Auction/wholesale
6	0	0
17%	0%	0%
83%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
92.8	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 17,406	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
87%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 707	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 1,434	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 1,038	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 2,299	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 13,795	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
51%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!

Loaner/rental fleet	LBO customer	LBO OEM/Leasing co.
12	0	0
34%	0%	0%
83%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
150.8	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 37,109	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
91%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 536	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 506	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 1,872	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 2,066	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
\$ 24,792	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
13%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!

Other	
	1
	3%
	100%
	3.0
\$	58,000
	90%
\$	-
\$	2,154
\$	2,603
\$	4,757
\$	4,757
	984%

Scoreboard

Age	Totals	0-30 days
Total # Retail Units	35	8
% of Retail Units	100%	23%
% Retailed of Off-Brand	69%	700%
Average Days to Sale	97.6	16.8
Average Transaction Price	\$ 28,132	\$ 30,192
Average Transaction to Market %	90%	91%
Average Transactional Discount	\$ 577	\$ 530
Average Front End Gross	\$ 1,148	\$ 1,542
Average Finance Gross	\$ 1,894	\$ 1,491
PUVR	\$ 2,555	\$ 3,033
Total Gross (Units & PUVR)	\$ 89,431	\$ 24,263
GROI	34%	216%



31-45 days	46-60 days	61-90 days	90+ days
6	2	4	15
17%	6%	11%	43%
200%	100%	300%	1100%
36.5	53.5	69.8	178.5
\$ 16,940	\$ 19,495	\$ 25,411	\$ 33,387
87%	86%	91%	90%
\$ 666	\$ 1,000	\$ 585	\$ 541
\$ 976	\$ 2,007	\$ 1,241	\$ 868
\$ 2,106	\$ 2,015	\$ 2,493	\$ 1,960
\$ 3,082	\$ 4,022	\$ 3,734	\$ 2,828
\$ 18,493	\$ 8,045	\$ 14,936	\$ 42,423
179%	139%	76%	17%